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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SUMYYIA BASHIR 

SYEDA SHABEEH RUBAB 

IRAM ATTA 

SHUMAILA SHAKOOR MALIK 

MUHAMMAD ALI RABBANI 

HADIA ZULFIQAR 

HUMA QAMAR 

WARISHA IFTIKHAR 

AMRAT IJAZ 

NOOR IJAZ 

SADIA HUSSAIN MALIK 

AMNA ZIA 

SADIA AMAN 

SADIA HASSAN 

QANBAR ABBAS NAQVI 

MALIK BASHIR AHMED

SYED QAMAR RAZA NAQVI

CH. ATTA ULLAH

MALIK ABDUL SHAKOOR

MUHAMMAD WAQAR RABBANI

ZULFIQAR AHMAD GILL

CH QAMAR ELAHI

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR

IJAZ HUSSAIN

IJAZ ANWAR

GHULAM HUSSAIN MALIK

MIRZA MUHAMMAD ZIA UL HASSA

AMAN-ULLA QASIM

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

ZAHEER UL HASSAN NAQVI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

12900037

12900040

12900047

12900029

12900005

12900024

12900012

12900044

12900033

12900023

12900054

12900011

12900022

12900028

12900050

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SIALKOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

T.T. SINGH

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

23 Case #  71E2023

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

ANUM HAFEEZ DOGAR 

UZMA BATOOL 

SHUMAILA SOHAIL 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ATIF ALI SYED

TOOBA INAM 

TAYYABA QURESHI 

IQRA JAVED 

SARA BANO 

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ DOGAR

MUHAMMAD SAEED

KHAWAJA SOHAIL ANWAR

ASIF ALI SYED

INAM UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD KHALID JAVED

DOST MUHAMMAD

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

12900036

12900002

12900006

12900003

12900035

12900042

12900008

12900019

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

HAFIZABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

23 Case #  71E2023

24

25

26

27

28

MUHAMMAD BAHADUR BALOCH 

SAIRA ASLAM 

ASMA FAYYAZ 

MAMOONA SHOUKAT 

AYESHA TANVIR 

MUHAMMAD AZEEM

MUHAMMAD ASLAM NASIR

FAYYAZ MAHMOOD KHAN

SHOUKAT ALI

TANVIR SABIR

1

2

3

4

5

12900007

12900045

12900017

12900034

12900016

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

23 Case #  71E2023

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

MARIA SALEEM 

RABIA EJAZ 

AROOJ NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD MUNEEB ATHER 

SAADIA HAFEEZ QURESHI 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN 

AYESHA KHALID 

MUHAMMAD FAHAD ATTA 

MISBAH ASALM 

AFIFA MAJEED 

MINAHIL HAQ 

SADIA IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

EJAZ UL HASNAIN

NAWAZ AHMED

M ATHER FAROOQ

ABDUL HAFEEZ QURESHI

DR SHAFIQ UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD KHALID

SARDAR ATTA MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

CH ABDUL MAJEED

 MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ

MUHAMMD IQBAL BAJWA

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

12900043

12900031

12900027

12900001

12900048

12900021

12900038

12900020

12900015

12900013

12900010

12900009

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

SIALKOT

SAHIWAL

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

23 Case #  71E2023

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

41 ROSHAN ALI 
KHUDA BUX

18 12900026 R.Y. KHAN NOT RECOMMENDED


