PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 23

Case # 71E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	12900037	1	SUMYYIA BASHIR MALIK BASHIR AHMED	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	12900040	2	SYEDA SHABEEH RUBAB SYED QAMAR RAZA NAQVI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	12900047	3	IRAM ATTA CH. ATTA ULLAH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	12900029	4	SHUMAILA SHAKOOR MALIK MALIK ABDUL SHAKOOR	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	12900005	5	MUHAMMAD ALI RABBANI MUHAMMAD WAQAR RABBANI	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	12900024	6	HADIA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR AHMAD GILL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	12900012	7	HUMA QAMAR CH QAMAR ELAHI	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	12900044	8	WARISHA IFTIKHAR MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	12900033	9	AMRAT IJAZ IJAZ HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	12900023	10	NOOR IJAZ IJAZ ANWAR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	12900054	11	SADIA HUSSAIN MALIK GHULAM HUSSAIN MALIK	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	12900011	12	AMNA ZIA MIRZA MUHAMMAD ZIA UL HASSA	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	12900022	13	SADIA AMAN AMAN-ULLA QASIM	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	12900028	14	SADIA HASSAN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	12900050	15	QANBAR ABBAS NAQVI ZAHEER UL HASSAN NAQVI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 23

Case # 71E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	12900036	16	ANUM HAFEEZ DOGAR MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ DOGAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	12900002	17	UZMA BATOOL MUHAMMAD SAEED	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	12900006	18	SHUMAILA SOHAIL KHAWAJA SOHAIL ANWAR	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	12900003	19	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ATIF ALI SYED ASIF ALI SYED	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	12900035	20	TOOBA INAM INAM UL HAQ	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	12900042	21	TAYYABA QURESHI MUHAMMAD NAEEM	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	12900008	22	IQRA JAVED MUHAMMAD KHALID JAVED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	12900019	23	SARA BANO DOST MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	12900007	24	MUHAMMAD BAHADUR BALOCH MUHAMMAD AZEEM	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	12900045	25	SAIRA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM NASIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	12900017	26	ASMA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ MAHMOOD KHAN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	12900034	27	MAMOONA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	12900016	28	AYESHA TANVIR TANVIR SABIR	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 23

Case # 71E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	12900043	29	MARIA SALEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	12900031	30	MUHAMMAD SALEEM RABIA EJAZ	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	מיארועי
,	12900031		EJAZ UL HASNAIN	RAWALFINDI	NOT RECOMME	INDED
8	12900027	31	AROOJ NAWAZ NAWAZ AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	12900001	32	MUHAMMAD MUNEEB ATHER M ATHER FAROOQ	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	12900048	33	SAADIA HAFEEZ QURESHI ABDUL HAFEEZ QURESHI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	12900021	34	MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN DR SHAFIQ UR REHMAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	12900038	35	AYESHA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	12900020	36	MUHAMMAD FAHAD ATTA SARDAR ATTA MUHAMMAD KHAN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	12900015	37	MISBAH ASALM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	12900013	38	AFIFA MAJEED CH ABDUL MAJEED	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	12900010	39	MINAHIL HAQ MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	12900009	40	SADIA IQBAL MUHAMMD IQBAL BAJWA	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ANATOMY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

KHUDA BUX

No. of Candidates Recommended 23

Case # 71E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
18	12900026	41	ROSHAN ALI	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECO	MMENDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.